## 2021-2022 Elementary School Fee Schedule

## **ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEES**

Student fee is used to support instructor compensation and student materials.

Summer Enrichment Classes & Camps.. \$10.00-\$180.00 EXCEL Enrichment Classes ...... \$15.00-\$50.00

Fees may only be charged for programs that are before or after school or during school vacation.

School supplies must be provided for elementary students. An elementary school or teacher may compile and provide to a student's parent a suggested list of supplies for use during the regular school day so that a parent may furnish, on a voluntary basis, those supplies for student use. Otherwise, they will be furnished by the school.

## **GENERAL INFORMATION**

- 1. Any payment for student participation in a class, program, or activity is a fee and is subject to the fee waiver requirement. For information on fee waivers and other details, contact your school administrator.
- 2. All fees listed are the maximum amounts charged per pupil for each class or school-sponsored or supported activity. Actual amount charged may be less.
- 3. All students are responsible to pay for any loss, breakage, or damage they cause to school property. Loss, breakage, or damage is not subject to the waiver requirement.
- 4. Donations are permissible in both elementary and secondary schools, but all such requests are voluntary. A student may not be excluded from an activity or program because they did not donate.

For additional information see District policy 6F-101 School Fees, Fee Waivers, and Provisions in Lieu of Fee Waivers

Davis School District • 45 East State Street • Farmington, Utah